

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 7192/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2009 in CMWP No.
37549/2009 & CMRP No. 302466/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD)

SOHAN AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. A. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate accepts notice on
behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2.

Interim stay of the impugned order.

...2/-

-2-

However, the petitioner shall pay rent at the
rate of Rs.3,000/- per month from the date of the
judgment until further orders.

Tag with SLP(C)No.8606/2010.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master