

\236

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8606/2010

BHARAT PRESS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA AGRAWAL & ORS.
(With appln(s) for modification)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17923-17924 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent no.1
in both matters are present.

Service is complete against respondent No.4.

Office to clarify whether service of respondent No.3 in

SLP(C) No. 8606/2010 is complete.

List again on 10.10.2011.
(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj