

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 8606/2010 and 17923-17924
OF 2010**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BHARAT PRESS

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA AGRAWAL (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Call the matters after summer vacation on
a non-miscellaneous day”

It is submitted that there are 4 Respondents Common in both the SLPs. Respondent No. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit and Counsel for the Petitioner has also filed Rejoinder Affidavit in SLP © 8606/2010. The same stands included in the SLP Paper Books. Respondent No. 3 is served by Dasti and proof of delivery has been received in respect of Respondent NO. 4 but no Vakalatnama and memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 so far.

Service of Show Cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Asha G Nair, Advocate
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR