

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 8606/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/10/2009
in CMWP No. 37549/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

BHARAT PRESS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA AGRAWAL (D) TH.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17923-17924/2010

[SOHAN AGGARWAL V. RAM CHANDER AGRAWAL (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP 8606

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, A.O.R.

in SLP 17923-24

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, A.O.R.
Mr. Anil Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

We find no infirmity in the order impugned

Digitally signed by

KALYANI GUPTA

Date: 2016.04.02

13:35:45 IST

Reason:

herein. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

However, ten months' time is granted to the

petitioners to vacate and handover peaceful
possession of the suit premises without creating

any third party rights subject to filing usual
undertaking within a period of four weeks from
today.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER